

## Millstone 3 2021 NRC Written Exam

### Questions asked by applicants and answers given

Question 51 (Jason Anderson): When you say “Before any PEO actions are taken”, do you mean before they take the actions they were dispatched to do?

Answer (Bob Royce): Yes.

Question 78 (Tim Adams): Do I assume this is the first bundle to be moved, or are there some bundles already moved?

Answer (Bob Royce): Do your best with the information given.

WRITTEN EXAM ITEM ANALYSIS

MILLSTONE 3 INITIAL LICENSE EXAM

SEPTEMBER 21, 2021

ADAMS package ML ML20275A100

3 questions (Q. 1, 79 & 100) had a high miss rate (>50%). All applicants were remediated. Training program changes are not required (existing objectives cover material).

# Millstone 3 2021 NRC Written Exam Seating Chart

